Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets based on the net assets of Ducat and
OptiBiotix. This unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is provided for illustrative purposes only to
show the effect of the Acquisition and Placing as if they had occurred on 30 November 2013.

Because of the nature of pro forma information, this information addresses a hypothetical situation and does
not therefore represent the actual financial position or results of Ducat Ventures plc or the Enlarged Group.

The statement of pro forma net assets set out below is based on the audited balance sheet of Ducat as at
30 November 2013 (as extracted without material adjustment from Ducat’s financial information in Part V of
this document and OptiBiotix (as extracted without material adjustment from OptiBiotix’s financial information
as at 31 March 2014 in Part VI of this document), and other adjustments on the basis described in the notes
below. The Enlarged Group will adopt OptiBiotix’s accounting policies.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets
Consolidated

New position
convertible Loan enlarged

Ducat OptiBiotix loan conversion Placing group
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 3 Note 4
Current assets
Trade and other
receivables 301 29 – – – 330
Current tax asset – 26 – – – 26
Cash and cash
equivalents – 33 250 – 2,834 3,117

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

301 88 250 – 2,834 3,473
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Total assets 301 88 250 – 2,834 3,473
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables (205) (104) – – – (309)
Borrowings – – (250) 250 – –

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

(205) (104) (250) 250 – (309)
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Total liabilities (205) (104) (250) 250 – (309)
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Net assets 96 (16) – 250 2,834 3,164
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Notes:

1. The financial information in respect of Ducat as at 30 November 2013 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the
financial information, as set out in Part V of this document.

2. The financial information in respect of OptiBiotix at 31 March 2014 extracted, without material adjustment, from the consolidated
financial information, as set out in Part VI of this document.

[…]

business of the Company and which was effected by the Company and remains in any respect
outstanding or unperformed.

8.4 There are no outstanding loans made or guarantees granted or provided by the Company to or for
the benefit of any Director or Proposed Director.

89

8.5 There is no Director or Proposed Director nor member of a Director’s or Proposed Director’s family
(as defined in the AIM Rules) who has a related financial product (as defined in the AIM Rules)
referenced to the Ordinary Shares.

9. SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS
9.1 As at 17 July 2014 (being the last practicable date prior to the date of this document) and save as

set out below, the Company was not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, had an interest
representing 3 per cent. or more of the issued ordinary share capital (being the threshold at or above
which, in accordance with the provisions of section 5 of the Disclosure and Transparency Rules, any
interest must be disclosed by the Company).

Number Number
of Existing of New

Ordinary % of Ordinary % of
Shares Existing Shares Enlarged

as at the Ordinary immediately Ordinary
date of this Share following Share

Name document Capital Admission Capital

Christopher Potts 141,665,000 12.9 1,208,325 1.7
Adam Reynolds 79,165,000 7.2 1,020,825 1.4
Nicholas Nelson 54,170,000 4.9 520,850 0.7
FYSCF – – 13,998,238 19.5
Stephen O’Hara – – 10,049,696 14.0
Helium Rising Stars Fund – – 10,000,000 13.9
David Evans – – 3,452,066 4.8

9.2 Save as disclosed in this document, the Directors and Proposed Directors are not aware of any person
who directly, or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company
(where control means owning 30 per cent. or more of the voting rights attaching to the share capital
of the Company).

9.3 Save as set out above, the Directors and Proposed Directors are not aware of any arrangements in
place or under negotiation which may, at a subsequent date, result in a change of control of the
Company.

10. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE DIRECTORS
10.1 Other than directorships of the Company, the Directors and Proposed Directors have held the